MARCO SENIOR SOFTBALL LEAGUE CODE OF CONDUCT

As a participant in the Marco Senior Softball League, I pledge to conform to the following Code of Conduct:

- 1. To embrace the values of good sportsmanship.
- 2. To lead by example by demonstrating fairness, respect and self-control.
- 3. To refrain from the use of profanity.
- 4. To treat all Officials, Managers, and Players with respect regardless of individual differences.
- 5. I will abide by the rules of the Marco Island Senior Softball League.
- 6. I will only use bats approved by the Marco Island Senior Softball League, and pledge that those bats will not be changed or altered in any way.
- 7. I will not engage in any activity, on or off the field, that reflects poorly on the Marco Senior Softball League.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS CODE OF CONDUCT MAY RESULT IN DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS UP TO AND INCLUDING SUSPENSION.

I hereby certify that I am 55 years of age or older as of 1/1/2024. I also live in the "defined geography" of the League. I realize that there are risks involved in playing competitive softball and hold the Marco Senior Softball League harmless in the event of an injury. I certify that I am physically fit to play competitive softball. Residency requirements will not apply to anyone who has previously played in the League.

NAME	 	 	
Signature			
Date			